Impact of advertising on buying intentions of youth (study on

advertisement of casual wears)

By Shafi Ullah Jan

Abstract:

This study Explore the impact of advertising on buying
intensions of youth. The purpose of this study was to find out
the factors which influence the buying intentions of youth while
purchasing the casual wears specially. By studying or
examination previous studies there are many factors that Impact
the Dbuying intensions of youth. These factors are the
advertisement how the marketer present their product to the
target market style, brand 1image, celebrity endorsement,
quality, product, price and social acceptance. A varied
methodology was taken to find the association between these
factors and the impact of advertising on buying intensions of
youth. Both quantitative and qualitative analysis was used to
have a more broad view of the link. A focus group was conducted
to refine the variables of the factors as well as find some new
factors that might not have existed in previous studies. The

factors recognized through the focus group were added tested

1| Impact of Advertising on Buying Intentions of Youth



through questionnaires. The results discovered that all the
factors have extensively positive relation on the buying
intension of youth while selecting or purchasing the casual
wear. However, i1t is recommended that the marketers should use
some new and unique i1deas for the advertisement of their wear
for seeking the attention of the target market and motivate the

target market.

2| Impact of Advertising on Buying Intentions of Youth



Table of Content:
Chapter 1:
Introduction

Impact on Youth
Objectives of Study
Project of Scope
Problem Statement
Significance of Study
Limitation of Study
Hypothesis

Scheme of Report
Chapter 2: Literature Review
2.1 Advertising

2.2 Modern Versus 20™ century Advertising

Mobile billboard advertising
Public service advertising

Media

o 0~ W

Covert advertising

.7 Television commercials

2

2

2

2

2

2.8 Info commercials
2.9 Media and advertising approaches
2.10 Influencing and conditioning
2.11 Youth Marketing

2.

12 Youth Marketing Strategies

© © O o0 o

10
10
12
13
23
25

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
37
41

42

3| Impact of Advertising on Buying Intentions of Youth



2.13 Today’s Youth in the Eye of Marketer

2.14 Reason Why Youth Is Good Market

2.15 Emerging Youth Market

2.16 Touching

2.17 The Use OF Celebrities In Advertisement
2.18 Youth Is Exploited by Marketers

2.19 Youth Is Vulnerable To Emotions

2.20 Impact Of Advertisements on Pakistani Youth
2.21 Reason

2.22 Impact of advertising on Teenagers

2.23 Rationale

2.24 CEA Research

2.25 Jacquelyn Massey’s statement

2.26 Student awareness regarding the harmful effects of
advertising:

Chapter 3

3.1 Sample Unit

3.2 Sample Size

3.

o o o O b

3
3
3.
3
3
3

3

.6.

Sampling Procedure
Data Collection
Primary Data

Framework

.1 Style

.2 Celebrity Endorsement

3 Humor

42
43
45
47
47
48
49
53
54
54
55
58
59

63
64
67
67
67
68
68
68
69
69
70

4| Impact of Advertising on Buying Intentions of Youth



3.6.4 Brand Image

3.6.5 Billboards

3.6.6 Magazines

3.6.7 TVC

3.6.8 Buying Intension of Youth
Chapter 4 Findings And Analysis
4.1 Age of Respondents

4_2 Alpha Reliability Test

4.3 Correlation

Chapter 5

5.1 Conclusion

S.2 Recommendations

Chapter 6

References

71
71
71
72
72
73
75
76
88
93
93
95
98
98

5] Impact of Advertising on Buying Intentions of Youth



