Impact of advertising on buying intentions of youth (study on advertisement of casual wears)

By Shafi Ullah Jan

Abstract:

This study Explore the impact of advertising on buying intensions of youth. The purpose of this study was to find out the factors which influence the buying intentions of youth while purchasing the casual wears specially. By studying examination previous studies there are many factors that impact the buying intensions of youth. These factors the advertisement how the marketer present their product to the target market style, brand image, celebrity endorsement, quality, product, price and social acceptance. A varied methodology was taken to find the association between these factors and the impact of advertising on buying intensions of youth. Both quantitative and qualitative analysis was used to have a more broad view of the link. A focus group was conducted to refine the variables of the factors as well as find some new factors that might not have existed in previous studies. The factors recognized through the focus group were added tested

^{1 |} Impact of Advertising on Buying Intentions of Youth

through questionnaires. The results discovered that all the factors have extensively positive relation on the buying intension of youth while selecting or purchasing the casual wear. However, it is recommended that the marketers should use some new and unique ideas for the advertisement of their wear for seeking the attention of the target market and motivate the target market.

^{2 |} Impact of Advertising on Buying Intentions of Youth

Table of Content:

Chapter 1:

Introduction	6
Impact on Youth	8
Objectives of Study	9
Project of Scope	9
Problem Statement	9
Significance of Study	10
Limitation of Study	10
Hypothesis	10
Scheme of Report	12
Chapter 2: Literature Review	13
2.1 Advertising	23
2.2 Modern Versus 20 th century Advertising	25
2.3 Mobile billboard advertising	28
2.4 Public service advertising	29
2.5 Media	30
2.6 Covert advertising	31
2.7 Television commercials	32
2.8 Info commercials	33
2.9 Media and advertising approaches	34
2.10 Influencing and conditioning	37
2.11 Youth Marketing	41
2.12 Youth Marketing Strategies	42

^{3 |} Impact of Advertising on Buying Intentions of Youth

2.13 Today's Youth in the Eye of Marketer	42
2.14 Reason Why Youth Is Good Market	43
2.15 Emerging Youth Market	45
2.16 Touching	47
2.17 The Use Of Celebrities In Advertisement	47
2.18 Youth Is Exploited by Marketers	48
2.19 Youth Is Vulnerable To Emotions	49
2.20 Impact Of Advertisements on Pakistani Youth	53
2.21 Reason	54
2.22 Impact of advertising on Teenagers	54
2.23 Rationale	55
2.24 CEA Research	58
2.25 Jacquelyn Massey's statement	59
2.26 Student awareness regarding the harmful effects of advertising:	63
Chapter 3	64
3.1 Sample Unit	67
3.2 Sample Size	67
3.3 Sampling Procedure	67
3.4 Data Collection	68
3.5 Primary Data	68
3.6 Framework	68
3.6.1 Style	69
3.6.2 Celebrity Endorsement	69
3.6.3 Humor	70

^{4 |} Impact of Advertising on Buying Intentions of Youth

3.6.4 Brand Image	71
3.6.5 Billboards	71
3.6.6 Magazines	71
3.6.7 TVC	72
3.6.8 Buying Intension of Youth	72
Chapter 4 Findings And Analysis	73
4.1 Age of Respondents	75
4.2 Alpha Reliability Test	76
4.3 Correlation	88
Chapter 5	93
5.1 Conclusion	93
S.2 Recommendations	95
Chapter 6	98
References	98

^{5 |} Impact of Advertising on Buying Intentions of Youth